

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5273/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CRLR No. 776/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

AHILYABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHARWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., for interim maintenance and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time as prayed for is granted for filing counter affidavit and
two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER